prosecution in Municipal Court and, upon conviction, subject to the fines and penalties set forth in Section 
1.04.080. A first offense shall be punishable by a fine of no less than five hundred dollars ($500).  

Fines for violating any provision of the City of Aspen Municipal Code or any such ordinance are not 
to exceed two thousand six hundred fifty dollars ($2,650), imprisonment for up to one (1) year, or both, 
at the discretion of the court.  

Each day of any violation of City of Aspen Municipal Code or ordinance shall constitute a separate 
offense.   

The Municipal Judge is empowered in his discretion to assess court costs in an amount of up to fifty